You

YouGov Survey Results What the world thinks

Sample Size: 2061 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 8th - 9th April 2014

Voting intention 2010 Vote Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total [Con|Lab | M [ukip| con | Lab | H® | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25.39 [40-59| 60+ |ABC1| C2DE | London | REStOF|Midiands T} o | scotiand
Dem Dem South Wales

Weighted Sample| 2061 | x | X X x | 609 | 483 | 428 |1000| 1061 | 245 | 521 | 705 | 589 | 1175| 886 264 670 441 507 179

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %

In general, do you think there should be tighter or looser
regulations for the gambling industry?

Much tighter 36 33 40 38 38| 37 40 40 33 38 17 26 37 50 35 37 32 36 33 39 38
A little tighter 26 29 25 33 14| 25 26 28 25 27 28 27 27 23 26 26 25 27 25 27 22
TOTALTIGHTER 62 62 65 71 52 62 66 68 58 65 45 53 64 73 61 63 57 63 58 66 60
The current balance is about right 26 30 25 17 36|31 24 22| 30 23 26 32 27 20 27 25 21 27 30 24 29
A little looser 2 2 2 0 3 1 2 2 3 0 7 2 1 1 2 2 4 1 2 1 2
Much looser 1 1 1 2 1 0 1 2 3 0 4 2 1 0 1 2 3 0 2 2 1
TOTAL LOOSER 3 3 3 2 4 1 3 4 6 0 11 4 2 1 3 4 7 1 4 3 3
Dontknow 9 4 7 10 8 6 8 6 6 12 17 11 8 6 9 9 15 9 8 7 8
Do you ever gamble?
Yes, frequently 7 4 10 4 8 5 11 5 11 3 6 10 7 4 6 8 9 5 9 6 7
Yes, but not frequently 44 51 44 48 48| 48 44 47 48 41 38 47 47 42 46 42 42 43 46 47 45
No, never 47 45 45 48 42 | 46 43 48 40 53 49 42 44 53 46 48 47 50 43 46 46
Don’t know 2 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 2 6 1 1 1 1 2 2 2 2 1 2
And do you ever use betting shops to gamble?
Yes, frequently 3 2 4 1 4 2 4 1 5 1 6 3 3 3 2 4 5 3 2 3 5
Yes, but not frequently 22 21 24 26 29|22 29 21 26 19 15 24 27 18 22 23 25 18 19 27 26
No, never 74 77 71 72 68| 75 67 7 67 80 72 73 70 79 75 72 68 78 78 69 69
Don’t know 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 7 0 0 0 1 2 2 1 1 1 0
Do you know anyone with a serious gambling problem?
Yes,Ido 15 13 18 16 14| 14 17 14 16 13 11 15 17 13 14 16 10 13 14 15 24
Yes, and that personisme 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 2 1 4 2 1 0 1 2 3 1 2 1 0
No, I don't 82 8 78 83 84|83 80 83 80 84 79 82 80 85 84 80 83 84 82 82 74
Don’t know 2 2 2 0 2 1 1 2 3 2 6 1 2 2 2 3 4 2 2 2 2
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Do you ever gamble? Do you use betting shops to gamble? CAMEO 2014 - Group
Yes, but . :
Total |, YeS not |TotalYes| No Don't ves, | Yes,butnot| roives | No Dot |y 12 |s|afs|e|7|8]o]t0]mn
frequently know frequently | frequently know
frequently
Weighted Sample| 2061 143 916 1059 966 36 64 457 521 1519 20 118 [ 1171185214229 |200| 318236 [ 243|157 | 6
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
In general, do you think there should be tighter or looser
regulations for the gambling industry?
Much tighter 36 23 29 28 45 9 33 24 25 40 0 31 32 38 38 33 36 40 33 40 30 21
A little tighter 26 25 29 28 24 22 15 26 25 26 13 25 33 27 28 24 27 19 34 21 31 45
TOTAL TIGHTER 62 48 58 56 69 31 48 50 50 66 13 56 65 65 66 57 63 59 67 61 61 66
The current balance is about right 26 46 34 36 17 5 41 41 41 21 0 35 28 28 22 27 26 32 21 21 23 34
A little looser 2 5 2 3 1 0 8 3 4 1 0 1 1 1 4 0 3 2 0 2 3 0
Much looser 1 1 1 1 1 8 3 1 1 1 14 o 0 0 1 1 1 0 4 1 5 O
TOTAL LOOSER 3 6 3 4 2 8 11 4 5 2 14 1 1 1 5 1 4 2 4 3 8 0
Don’t know 9 1 5 4 13 56 0 4 4 10 73 8 6 7 6 15 8 7 8 15 8 0
Do you ever gamble?
Yes, frequently 7 100 0 14 0 0 82 13 21 2 0 11 4 5 7 7 8 10 5 5 9 0
Yes, but not frequently 44 0 100 86 0 0 17 84 75 34 13 42 41 44 47 46 46 40 49 46 47 31
No, never 47 0 0 0 100 0 2 2 2 63 8 46 55 51 47 47 44 48 43 45 43 69
Don'tknow 2 0 0 0 0 100 0 1 1 1 79 1 0 0 0O 0O 1 2 3 3 2 0O
And do you ever use betting shops to gamble?
Yes, frequently 3 36 1 6 0 0 100 0 12 0 0 3 2 0 2 2 3 6 1 4 6 0
Yes, but not frequently 22 42 42 42 1 16 0 100 88 0 0 17 17 18 24 23 24 19 30 25 23 O
No, never 74 22 57 52 99 39 0 0 0 100 0 81 82 82 74 75 73 73 66 70 71 100
Don’tknow 1 0 0 0 0 45 0 0 0 0 100 0 0 0 0 0 0O 2 3 1 0 O
Do you know anyone with a serious gambling problem?
Yes,Ido 15 20 17 17 12 3 23 19 20 13 0 7 11 13 16 10 12 14 23 15 21 43
Yes, and that personisme 1 6 1 2 0 8 13 2 4 0 14 2 0 0 1 0 0 3 2 1 0 O
No, I don't 82 71 80 79 87 44 61 76 74 86 4 89 89 86 82 89 85 80 70 83 77 57
Don’t know 2 3 2 2 1 45 3 2 2 1 82 2 1 0 1 2 3 3 5 1 2 0

2 © 2014 YouGov plc. All Rights Reserved yougov.co.uk



Sample Size: 2061 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 8th - 9th April 2014

Weighted Sample

Thinking back over the last few years, to what extent do you think
the number of betting shops on your local highstreet has
increased, decreased or stayed about the same?

Has greatly increased

Has slightly increased
TOTAL INCREASED

Has stayed about the same
Has slightly decreased

Has greatly decreased
TOTAL DECREASED
Don’t know

You

What the world thinks

Voting intention 2010 Vote Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total |Con | Lab [ ® |ukip| con | Lab | M | Male |Female | 18.24 | 2539 |40-59| 60+ |ABC1| C2DE | London | Restof | MidlandsTh oy, f goqang
Dem Dem South | Wales
2061 | x | x | x | x | 609|483 | 428 |1000| 1061 | 245 | 521 | 705 | 589 [1175| 886 | 264 | 670 | 441 | 507 | 179
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
25 |20 29 22 30|24 20 23|28 22 |15 20 20 20|24 27| 3 18 20 20 3
31 [31 33 25 32|28 32 34|34 29 [34 32 31 20|34 27| 3 33 30 3 2
56 51 62 47 62 52 61 57 62 51 49 52 60 58 58 54 66 51 50 61 62
27 |30 25 34 26|30 26 20|25 20 [31 30 25 26|27 27| 20 31 27 26 2
5 |6 4 10 2[4 4 7|3 6|3 6 4 6|4 6| 2 6 6 4 3
1 11 2 ofl2 1 of|1 2|1 2 1 1|1 2 1 1 4 1 0
6 7 5 12 2 6 5 7 4 8 4 8 5 7 5 8 3 7 10 5 3
1 |11 9 7 10|12 8 7|9 12|16 11 10 10|10 11| 11 11 13 8 9
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Fieldwork: 8th - 9th April 2014 What the world thinks
Do you ever gamble? Do you use betting shops to gamble? CAMEO 2014 - Group
Yes, but : .
Total |, YeS not |TotalYes| No Don't ves, | Yes,butnot| roives | No Dot |y 12 |s|afs|e|7|8]o]t0]mn
frequently know frequently | frequently know
frequently
Weighted Sample| 2061 143 916 1059 966 36 64 457 521 1519 20 118|117 185|214 229|200 | 318236 [ 243|157 | 6
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %

Thinking back over the last few years, to what extent do you think
the number of betting shops on your local highstreet has
increased, decreased or stayed about the same?

Has greatly increased 25 30 25 26 25 3 34 30 30 24 0 18 19 24 27 30 20 24 25 29 34 21

Has slightly increased 31 35 32 32 30 14 40 31 32 31 3 38 31 29 30 31 34 29 34 26 33 0
TOTAL INCREASED 56 65 57 58 55 17 74 61 62 55 3 56 50 53 57 61 54 53 59 55 67 21

Has stayed about the same 27 26 29 28 26 24 20 28 27 27 14 26 28 30 26 24 31 29 28 29 17 79
Has slightly decreased 5 4 6 6 4 0 4 6 6 5 0 3 8 3 5 4 4 3 7 6 5 0

Has greatly decreased 1 1 1 1 1 3 0 2 1 1 8 o 4 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 3 O
TOTAL DECREASED 6 5 7 7 5 8 4 8 7 6 8 3 12 4 6 5 5 4 8 7 8 0
Don’t know 11 3 7 7 13 57 2 4 4 12 75 14 11 12 12 11 10 14 5 8 9 0
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